



LOG-IN LOGÍSTICA INTERMODAL S.A. COMPANHIA ABERTA

CNPJ Nº. 42.278.291/0001-24 NIRE Nº. 3.330.026.074-9

COMUNICADO AO MERCADO

Aumento de Participação Acionária Relevante

A Log-In - Logística Intermodal S.A. ("Log-In" – B3: LOGN3), atendendo ao disposto no artigo 12, da Instrução CVM 358/02, informa aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que recebeu correspondência da Perea Capital, LLC, informando que os fundos sob sua gestão atingiram a participação acionária agregada de 5.300.000 (cinco milhões e trezentas mil) ações ordinárias que correspondem a 5,0% (cinco por cento) das ações de emissão da Log-In.

Encontra-se anexa a este comunicado a carta do acionista em seu inteiro teor.

Rio de Janeiro, 3 de março de 2021.

Pascoal Cunha Gomes

Diretor Financeiro e de Relações com Investidores

Para maiores informações, contatar a área de Relações com Investidores da Log-In:
Sandra Calcado - +55 21 21116762 - ri@loginlogistica.com.br
www.loginlogistica.com.br/ri - B3: LOGN3



March 3, 2021

To:

LOG-IN LOGÍSTICA INTERMODAL S.A. Attn: Mr. Pascoal Cunha Gomes CFO and Investor Relations Officer Av. General Justo, 375 – 6th Floor Centro – Rio de Janeiro

Ref.: Disclosure of Acquisition of Relevant Stockholding

Dear Sirs,

PEREA CAPITAL, LLC ("Investment Manager"), as investment manager of Perea Capital Partners, LP ("Investment Fund"), an investment fund enrolled with CNPI/MF under No. 21.628.954/0001-13, as pursuant to Article 12 of CVM Instruction No. 358/02, hereby informs that on the 3rd of March 2021, the Investment Fund has acquired ordinary shares (LOGN3) of Log-In Logistica Intermodal S.A. (the "Company") such that its equity interests of 5,300,000 (five million three hundred thousand) shares represent approximately 5.0% (five per cent) of the ordinary shares issued by the Company.

The Investment Fund's above-mentioned holdings are strictly for investment purposes and there is no intention to change the Company's control or composition of the administrative structure.

Sincerely,

Perea Capital, LLC on behalf of Perea Capital Partners, LP

Omar Musa

Managing Partner

Om Man

Peres Capital, LLC 3:000 Westheimer Rd., Suite 200 Houston, TX 77036 USA +1 (832) 339-7449 info@perescapital.com